

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) Nos.5336 & 5334
OF 2013

WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 10984, 10985, 11336,
13811 & 13810 OF 2013

(Application for condonation of delay in filing & refiling
SLP & exemption from filing official translation)

STATE OF M. P.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MOHANLAL VERMA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd July, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Notice on the application for
condonation of delay as also on the
Special Leave Petition"**

Accordingly, notice to all the three respondents in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 5336 of 2013 and sole respondent is Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 5334 of 2013 was issued through registered A. D. Post. A. D. Card duly signed has been received back from all the respondents is Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 5336 of 2013 but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance so far. Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of sole respondent in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) 5334 of 2013. copy of Counter Affidavit is circulated for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show cause notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 8th Day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate

C1/gss

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR