

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 5336 AND 5334
OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 10984, 10985, 13811, 11336,
13810 AND 11339 OF 2013

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling of
SLP and exemption from filing official translation)

STATE OF M.P. ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MOHANLAL VERMA & ORS. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Notice on the application for
condonation of delay as also on the Special
Leave Petition."**

IN SLP(CRL.) NO.5336 OF 2013

It is submitted that there are three respondents. Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No.3. Service of show cause notice is complete on Respondent Nos.1 and 2 as A.D. Cards duly signed has been received back.

It is further submitted that Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 and 2, whereas Vakalatnama/Appearance is duly signed by Respondent No.3 only. However, copy of Counter Affidavit has been included in Special Leave Petition paper books.

IN SLP(CRL.) NO.5334 OF 2013

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Advocate. He has also filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. Copy of Counter Affidavit has been included in Special Leave Petition paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete in both the matters.

Contd...2/-

The matters above-mentioned, thereafter, were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th October, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List the matters for final disposal
on a non-miscellaneous day."**

The matters above-mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 3rd Day Of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Advocate

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc